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DIRECTORY OF SMALL BUSINESS SPECIALISTS

Associate Directors of Small Business assigned at Defense Contract Management Districts (DCMD):
(DCMD EAST -- http://www.dcmde.dlamil; DCMD WEST -- http://www.dcmdw.dla.mil)

DCMD WEST

ATTN: Renee Deavens

18901 S. Wilmington, Bldg DH2
Carson, CA 90746

(800) 222-2556

(310) 900-6025

(310) 900-6029 (FAX)
rdeavens@whq.dcmdw.dla.mil

DCMC San Francisco (DCMDW-GFDU)
ATTN: Joan Fosbery

1265 Borregas Avenue

Sunnyvale, CA 94089

(408) 541-7042

(408) 541-7084 (FAX)
jfosbery@dcmaw.dlamil

DCMC San Diego (DCMDW-GSDU)
ATTN: Enid Allen

7675 Dagget Street, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92111-2241

(619) 637-4922

(619) 637-4926 (FAX)
edlen@swest.decmdw.dlamil

DCMC Seattle (DCMDW-GWDU)
ATTN: Alice Toms

3009 112th Avenue., NE, Suite 200
Bellevue, WA 98004-8019

(425) 889-7317/7318

(425) 889-7252 (FAX)
atoms@seaao.dcmdw.dlamil

DCMC Santa Ana(DCMDW-GADU)
ATTN: LauraRobello

34 Civic Center Plaza, PO Box C-12700
SantaAna, CA 92172-2700

(714) 836-2700

(714)836-2045
Irobello@snaaon.dcmadw.dlamil

DCMC Van Nuys (DCMDW-GVDU)
ATTN: Romeo Allas

6230 Van Nuys Blvd.

Van Nuys, CA 91401-2713

(818) 756-4444 (ext. 201)

(818) 904-6532 (FAX)
romeo_allas@vnyao.dcmdw.dla.mil

DCMC . Louis (DCMDW-GLDU)
ATTN: Ronad T. Nave

1222 Spruce Street

St. Louis, MO 63103-2811

(314) 331-5542

(800) 325-3419

(314) 331-5800 (FAX)
rnave@dcrs.dlamil

DCMC Phoenix (DCMDW-GPDU)
ATTN: MariaY. Golightly

Two Renai ssance Square

40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 400
Phoenix, AZ 85004

(602) 594-7911

(602) 594-7978 (FAX)
mgolightly@swest.dcmdw.dlamil

DCMC Chicago (DCMDW-GCDU)
ATTN: Larry Tyma

O'Hare International Airport

PO Box 66911

Chicago, IL 60666-0911

(773) 825-5366

(773) 825-5914 (FAX)
Ityma@dcmdw.dla.mil

DCMC Denver (DCMDW-GDDU
ATTN: Robert Sever

Orchard Place, Suite 200

5975 Greenwood Plaza Blvd.
Englewood, CO 80110-4715
(303) 843-4300 (ext. 180/181)
(800) 722-8975 (ext. 165)

(303) 843-4334 (FAX)
rsever@englew.dcmdc.dlamil

DCMC Twin Cities (DCMDW-GTDU)
ATTN: Otto Murry

3001 Metro Drive, Suite 200
Bloominton, MN 55425-1573

(612) 814-4103

(612) 814-4256/4154 (FAX)
omurry@gt-link.demdc.dla.mil

DCMC Wichita(DCMDW-GKDU)
ATTN: Richard Storie

271 W. 23rd Street N. Suite 6000
Wichita, KS 67202-2095

(316) 299-7218

(316) 299-7304 (FAX)
rstorie@wichit.dcmdc.dlamil
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DCMC Dallas (DCMDW-GBDU)
ATTN: Willis Jones

1200 Main Street, Room 520
Ddlas, TX 75202-4399

(214) 670-9205

(214) 573-2182 (FAX)
wjones@dcmadw.dla.mil

DCMD EAST (DCMDE-DU)
ATTN: Steven T. Shea

495 Summer Street, 8th Floor
Boston, MA 02210-2184
(617) 753-4318

(617) 7533174 (FAX)
bdul1150@dcmde.dlamil

DCMC Atlanta(DCMDE-GADU)
ATTN: Jm Masone

805 Walker Street, Suite 1
Marietta, GA 30060-2789

(770) 590-6197

(770) 590-6551 (FAX)
jmasone@dcmde.dlamil

DCMC Lockheed Martin Marietta(DCMDE-RHD)
ATTN: ErmaA. Peacock

86 South Cobb Drive, Building B-2

Marietta, GA 30063-0260

(770) 494-2016

(770) 494-7883 (FAX)

epeacock@dcmde.dlamil

DCMC Bdtimore (DCMDE-GTDU)
ATTN: Gregory W. Prouty

217 East Redwood St.

Batimore, MD 21202

(410) 962-9735

(410) 962-3349 (FAX)
gprouty@demde.dlamil

DCMC Birmingham (DCMDE-GLDU
ATTN: JmW. Brown

Burger Phillips Center

1910 3rd Avenue, N., Suite 201
Birmingham, AL 35203-3514

(205) 716-7403

(205) 716-7875 (FAX)
jibrown@dcmde.dlamil

DCMC Boston (DCMDE-GFDU)
ATTN: PhilipR. Varney

495 Summer Street

Boston, MA 02210-2138

(617) 753-3467/4110

(617) 753-4005 (FAX)
pvarney@dcmde.dlamil

DCMC San Antonio (DCMDW-GEDU)
ATTN: Jimmy Heston

615 E. Houston Street, PO Box 1040
San Antonio, TX 78294

(210) 472-4650 (ext. 213)

(210) 472-4667 (FAX)
[heston@texas.dcrt.dlamil |

DCMC Clearwater (DCMDE-GCDU)
ATTN: Sandra Scanlan

Gadsen Building, 9549 Koger Blvd., Suite 200

St. Petersburg, FL 33702-2455
(727) 579-3093

(727) 579-3106 (FAX)
sscanlan@dcmde.dla.mil

DCMC Cleveland (DCMDE-GZDU)
ATTN: Catharine H. Szlembarski
555 E 88th Street

Bratenah, OH 44108-1068

(216) 681-1571

(216) 681-1719 (FAX)

cszlembarski @demde.dlamil

DCMC Dayton (DCMDE-GYDU)
ATTN: Thomas E. Watkins

1725 Van Patton Drive, Building 30, AreaC

Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433-5302
(937) 656-3104

(937) 656-3228 (FAX)
twatkins@dcmde.dlamil

DCMC Detroit (DCMDE-GJIDU)
ATTN: David C. Boyd

Building 231

Warren, M| 48397-5000

(810) 574-4474

(810) 574-6078 (FAX)
dboyd@dcmde.dlamil

DCMC Hartford (DCMDE-GUDU)
ATTN: Carl Cromer

130 Darlin Street

East Hartford, CT 06108

(860) 291-7705

(860) 291-7779 (FAX)
ccromer@dcmde.dlamil

DCMC Long Idand (DCMDE-GGDU)
ATTN: Eileen Kelly

605 Stewart Ave

Garden City

Long Idand, NY 11530-4761

(516) 228-5722

(516) 228-5938 (FAX)
bvc2251@dcrb.dlamil
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DCMC Indianapolis (DCMDE-GIDU)
ATTN: D. Middleton

8899 E 56th Street

Indianapoalis, IN 46249-5701

(317) 510-2015

(317) 510-2348 (FAX)
dmiddleton@dcmde.dlamil

DCMC New York (DCMC-GNDU)
ATTN: John Castellane

Ft. Wadswoth, 207 New Y ork Avenue
Staten Idand, NY 10305-5013

(718) 390-1016

(718) 390-1020 (FAX)
bvn3724@dcmde.dlamil

DCMC Orlando (DCMDE-GODU)
ATTN: BarbaraGaines

3555 Maguire Blvd

Orlando, FL 32803-3726

(407) 228-5149

(407) 228-5221 (FAX)

bgai nes@dcmde.dlamil

DCMC Pittsburgh (DCMDE-GPDU)
ATTN: David Chapman

1612 Federa Building

1000 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4190

(412) 395-5977

(412) 395-5907 (FAX)
dchapman@dcmde.dla.mil

DCMC Springfield (DCMDE-GXDU)
ATTN: Otis Boggs

Building 1, ARDEC

Picatinny, NJ 07806-5000

(973) 724-8204

(973) 724-2496 (FAX)
bgx0659@dcmde.dlamil

DCMC Philadel phia(DCMDE-GDDU)
ATTN: Yvette Wright

P.O. Box 11427

Philadelphia, PA 19111-0427

(215) 737-5818

(215) 737-5873 (FAX)
ywright@dcmde.dla.mil

DCMC Syracuse (DCMDE-GSDU)
ATTN: Raph Vinciguerra

615 Erie Blvd, West

Syracuse, NY 13204

(315) 448-7897

(315) 448-7914 (FAX)
bsu6449@dcmde.dlamil
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	DCMD WEST
	?	The investor must be an outside investor, which may include such entities as another company, a venture capital firm, an individual “angel” investor, a non-SBIR/non-STTR government program, or any combination of the above.  It does not include the owne
	Concerns are affiliates of each other when one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both.
		[We] consider factors such as ownership, management, previous relationships with or ties to another concern, and contractual relationships, in determining whether affiliation exists.
	Individuals or firms that have identical or substantially identical business or economic interests, such as family members, persons with common investments, or firms that are economically dependent through contractual or other relationships, may be treat

	?	The investment must be an arrangement in which the outside party provides cash to the small company in return for such items as:  equity; a share of royalties; rights in the technology; a percentage of profit; an advance purchase order for products res


